He is actively involved in business strategy and business development functions of the 

Company.  

Remuneration  

Details of remuneration as approved by the shareholders earlier and proposed remuneration is tabulated below: 

DR.ANAND SANKESHWAR 

Remuneration 

Amt in Lakhs 

An amount not exceeding ₹ 25,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five lakhs only) per month inclusive of 

perquisites . 

Perquisites 
a. House maintenance allowance together with reimbursement of expenses or allowances for 

utilities as electricity, security, maintenance, staff salary etc.  

b. Reimbursement of expenses pertaining to electricity, gas, water, telephone and other